[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT CASE NO. 23STCV03241

1

On _______, 2024, this Court signed and entered its FINAL ORDER APPROVING CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, EXPENSES, AND INCENTIVE AWARD ("Final Approval Order") in the above-captioned matter.

No members of the Settlement Class have requested to be excluded from the Settlement Class.

JUDGMENT IS HEREBY ENTERED, as to all Settlement Class Members, Plaintiff D.D., ("Plaintiff" or the "Class Representative"), and Defendant Niantic, Inc. ("Defendant") on the terms and conditions of the Stipulation of Settlement approved by the Court's Final Approval Order.

- 1. The Court, for purposes of this Judgment, adopts the terms and definitions set forth in the Settlement Agreement.
- 2. Payments of Class Counsel's awarded attorneys' fees, costs and expenses, and payments of the incentive award to the Class Representative shall be made as outlined in the Settlement Agreement and the Court's Final Approval Order.
- 3. The Releasing Parties have, by operation of the Final Approval Order, fully, finally and forever released, relinquished, and discharged the Released Parties from all Released Claims pursuant to Article VI of the Settlement Agreement.
- 4. This Judgment, the Final Approval Order, the Settlement Agreement, the Settlement that it reflects, and any and all acts, statements, documents or proceedings relating to the Settlement are not, and shall not be construed as, or used as an admission by or against the Released Parties of any fault, wrongdoing, or liability on their part, of the validity of any Released Claims, or of the existence or amount of damages.
- 5. Except as otherwise provided in the Final Approval Order, the Parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. Without affecting the finality of this Judgment hereby entered, the Court reserves jurisdiction over the implementation of the Settlement, including any